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Meeting Minutes
September 7, 2011
Location:  Gillmore’s Restaurant, Petersburg, IL  

Present: Gary Sumpter, John Castro, Steve Whitehurst, Aaron Fillbright, Kris Stich, Jake Nims, Rick Sherren, Monte 
Stuhmer, and Sheryl Garfat.   

Gary Sumpter called the meeting to order at 7:03 p.m. 

Secretary’s Report:

Sheryl Garfat read the minutes from the August 3, 2011 meeting.  Jake Nims made a motion to accept the minutes as 
presented.  Kris Stich seconded the motion.  All were in favor.  Motion carried.  

Treasurer’s Report:

Gary Sumpter presented the Treasurer’s report.  Aaron Fillbright made a motion to accept the report as presented.  Rick 
Sherren seconded the motion.  All were in favor.  Motion carried.          

Field Captain’s Report:

• The framework is up for the roof overhang.  Decision was made to extend the overhang lengthwise.  The 
overhang should be completed on Sunday, September 11th at the work detail.  Cordless drills will be needed.

• A downed tree has been taken care of. 
• Steve might move the targets around the course to change things up.  
• To be announced if we will also need a work detail on September 17, 2011.  

New Business:

• None

Old Business:

• None

Other Business:
              

• None

Adjournment:     

Gary Sumpter made a motion to adjourn the meeting at 7:20 p.m.  

Next meeting will be held on Wednesday, October 5, 2011, at 7:00 p.m. at Gillmore’s Restaurant, Petersburg.       

Respectfully Submitted,

Sheryl Garfat
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• The 2011 shoot and work detail dates are as follows:  
            
 Work details:

             Sunday, February 20, 2011….Jake Nims, Kris Stich, Steve Dunas, Dane Eggertsen, Scott Beard             
 Saturday, February 26, 2011…Steve Dunas, Scott Beard, Don Gillmore  
 Sunday, March 20, 2011….Ken Engel, Jerry Beverlin, Jake Nims, Kris Stich, John Castro, Steve W., Gary S.  
 Saturday, April 30, 2011…..Rick Snyder, Aaron Fillbright, Gary Sumpter, John Castro, and Steve Whitehurst   
 Saturday, June 4, 2011….Jerry Beverlin, Steve Dunas, Rick Snyder, Jake Nims    
 Sunday, July 17, 2011…..Steve Dunas
 Saturday, July 23, 2011…Rick Snyder 
 Sunday, September 11, 2011….Aaron Fillbright
 Saturday, Sept. 17, 2011….Aaron Fillbright 
 
 Sunday, September 25, 2011……Ken Engel 
    * following the shoot – pick up targets                                                                         

 Shoots: 
  
           Sunday, February 27, 2011……..Dane Eggertsen, Kris Stich, Jake Nims 
 Saturday, March 26, 2011………Ken Engel, Scott Beard, Larry Dale (Jerry Beverlin available)
 Sunday, May 1, 2011..…Rick Price, Matt Price, Damian Zimmerman (Jerry Beverlin available) 
 Sunday, June 5, 2011….Steve Dunas, Aaron Fillbright, John Castro 
 Sunday, July 24, 2011….Rick Snyder, Donny Gillmore, Rick Sherren  
 Sunday, September 18, 2011….Aaron Fillbright, Sheryl Garfat, Rick Sherren  
 Sunday, September 25, 2011….

 

 


